FORM PTO-1618 Expires 08/30/98 OMB 0861-0027

07-12-1999

101088747

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADFMARKS ONLY

ent and Trademark Of TRADEMARK

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	X Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
	6/29/99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership X	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Now York
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	4 .
Name IBJ Whitehall Bank & Tru	st Company
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) One State Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 5) New York	NY 10004 Zio Code
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
THAI1 00000155 75366811 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
40.00 QP 200.00 QP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Steet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documenting the data needed to complete the Cover Steet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradement Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Washington, D.C. 20201. See (Fintermedion Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Petent and Tradement Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO YERS Information Colle ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 2023:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001925 FRAME: 0565

FORM PTO-161	8B	Page 2	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	resentative Name ar	nd Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Corresponder	it Name and Address	S Area Code and Te	elephone Number 21	2-732-3200
Name	Macculloch M. Irvi	ng, Esq.		
Address (fine 1)	Carter, Ledyard &	Milburn		
Address (line 2)	2 Wall Street			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York	10005		
Address (line 4)				
	nter the total number of cluding any attachment		hed conveyance do	cument # 6
Trademark Ap	plication Number(s)	or Registration		Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property).
	nark Application Number	er(s)		ration Number(s)
75366811 75367050 =	75372364		2210795	113/300
75367059	[-75,00010		2208796	
Number of Pro	operties successions	tal number of pro-		\$ 9
For Amount for Proportion Listed (27 CED 2.41).				
Method of P Deposit Acc	ayment: End	losed X Dep	posit Account	240.00 Ph
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Rina Yano, I	Esq.	This?	h	7/1/99
Name of	Person Signing	Sile	gnature	Date Signed

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, VISTA INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), VISTA ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION, INC., a Delaware corporation ("VISTA Environmental"), E/RISK INFORMATION SERVICES, a California corporation ("E/Risk"), GEOSURE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("GeoSure, Inc."), GEOSURE, L.P., a New York limited partnership ("GeoSure"), NRC ACQUISITION, L.L.C. D/B/A NATIONAL RESEARCH CENTER/ERIIS LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("NRC"), NRC INSURANCE SERVICES, INC., a North Carolina corporation formerly known as National Research Center Insurance Services, Inc. ("NRCIS"), ENSITE CORPORATION OF DENVER D/B/A ENTRAC, a Colorado corporation ("ENSITE"), ECOSEARCH ACQUISITION, INC., a Delaware Corporation ("EcoSearch Acquisition"), ECOSEARCH ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES, INC., an Indiana corporation ("EcoSearch") (VISTA Environmental, E/Risk, GeoSure, Inc., GeoSure, NRC, NRCIS, ENSITE, EcoSearch Acquisition and EcoSearch, together with any other entity or entities that becomes or become party hereto by execution of a joinder agreement, being collectively referred herein as "Guarantors", and Borrower and the Guarantors being collectively referred to herein as the "Trademark Owners") have adopted, used and is using the trademarks and/or service marks listed on the annexed Schedule A, which trademarks and/or service marks are registered or the subject of pending applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Trademark Owners are obligated to IBJ Whitehall Bank & Trust Company, a New York banking corporation doing business at One State Street Plaza, New York, New York 10004 ("Secured Party"), and has entered into a Security Agreement in favor of Secured Party.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, Trademark Owners have granted unto Secured Party a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of Trademark Owners in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, including without limitation, any and all causes of action for infringement thereof and any and all royalties for any licenses thereof, to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the obligations, as defined in the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Trademark Owners have caused this Notice of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 29 day of June, 1999.

[Signature pages to follow]

895817-1

By: Staultn
E. Stevens Hamilton Vice President
VISTA ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION , INC.
By: Stamet
E. Stevens Hamilton Vice President
E/RISK INFORMATION SERVICES
By: Stamet
E. Stevens Hamilton Vice President
GEOSURE, INC.
By: E. Stevens Hamilton
Vice President
GEOSURE, L.P.
By: GEOSURE, INC., its General Partner
By: Stamulin

E. Stevens Hamilton

Vice President

VISTA INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC.

895817-1

NRC ACQUISITION L.L.C.

By: GEOSURE, L.P., Managing Member
By: GEOSURE, INC., its General Partner
By: Stauch E. Stevens Hamilton Vice President
NRC INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.
By: Stamet
E. Stevens Hamilton Vice President
ENSITE CORPORATION OF DENVER d/b/a ENTRAC
By: Stevens Hamilton
Vice President
ECOSEARCH ACQUISITION, INC.
- XH. 2/
By: // Valleton

E. Stevens Hamilton

Vice President

ECOSEARCH ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES, INC.

E. Stevens Hamilton

Vice President

895817-1

Schedule A

Trademarks/ Service Marks

GeoSure, L.P.

Registered Marks:

	<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NUMBER	INT'L CLASSIF. NUMBER	COMMENT
1.	ENVIRONMENTAL RISK INFORMATION & IMAGING SERVICES	R2256565	42	Registered 6/29/99
2.	ERIISMAP	R2208796	42	Registered 12/8/98
3.	ERIISCAN	R2210795	42	Registered 12/15/98
4.	ERIIS	R1737388	42	Registered 12/1/92

Applications:

	<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NUMBER	INT'L CLASSIF. NUMBER	COMMENT
1.	ERIS AND DESIGN	Not Available	42	Pending
2.	ERIISCORE	75-367,058	36	Published
3.	ERIISNET	75-367,059	36	Published

895817-1

4.	FLOODSURE	75-372,364	42	Notice of Allowance issued
5.	Design of Target	75,366,810	42	Published

895817-1

RECORDED: 07/08/1999